KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

02

Well Operators Renick Energy, L.C.		KCC License # 33358				
(O	wner / Company Name)		CC License	#:	(Opera	tor's)
Address: 10502 6 RD		Giy	NGALLS	and an also represent the second second		
State: KANSAS	Zip Code: 67853	Contact Ph	one: (620) 335	- 5172	
Lease: Renick	Weil #: 3	Sec2	2Twp	25 s.	R. 30	East ✓ West
SW - NW - SW - SE	_Spot Location / QQQQ County	r:Gray				Photograph and consequent and consequent and consequence and for consequence and consequence a
700 Feet (in exact footage) From	North / ✓ South (from neare	st outside section	comert Line	of Section	Not Lease I	l inel
2570 Feet (in exact footage) From	✓ East / West (from neare					-
Check One: 4 Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply W	ell			•
✓ SW D Docket # D26 259	American Parameter Paramet		-	Other:_	***	
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cer	nented with:			Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8"	Set at: 850'	Cer	nented with:	450		Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2"	Set at: 5042'		nented with:	200		Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: Perf	The state of the s		PERSONAL PROMES.	**************************************		
		***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Elevation: 2715' ([GL/[K.S.) TD. 5	060 PRTD: 5032	annessen and an annessen and an appropriate a second second second second second second second second second s		**************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Elevation: 27 13 (GL/ KB) TD.: 3	PBTD: 3032 Anh	ydrite Depth:		(Stone C	orral Formation)	
Condition of Well: Good Poor	✓ Casing Leak Jun	k in Hole				
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate pag	e if additional space is needed): Set C	BP at 4800" +	2 sacks of	cement o	n top of plug	j
Set CIBP at 950" + 2 sacks of cement on top	of plug. Perforate 4 1/2" casing at 8	370'. Fill 4 1/2	" x 8 5/8" c	asing with	200 sacks	of cement
Is Well Log attached to this application as required?	Yes V No Is ACO-1 filed?	y √ Yes	No		REC	EIVED
If not explain why?	Management Symmetrical	Samuel Samuel	.		Service Servic	I C AAAT
			- Maria de Caracteria de Carac		TEB	0 200/
					1000000	
					KCC W	VICHITA
				he State C	KCC V orporation (ACHITA Commission.
		s: Mar	k Renick	he State C	KCC V	VICHITA Commission.
			k Renick	he State C	orporation (VICHITA Commission.
		s: Mar	k Renick	***************************************	orporation (VICHITA Commission.
List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 10502 6 RD Plugging Contractor: The Rosel Company	to be in charge of plugging operations ALLIED CEMENTA	Mar Phone: (6	k Renick 320) 2 INGAL	260 - 73	01 (cell) 7853	VICHITA Commission.
Address: 10502 6 RD Plugging Contractor: The Rosel Company	to be in charge of plugging operations ALLIED CEMENTA Company Name)	Phone: (6 City / State:	k Renick (20) 2 INGAL	260 - 73 LSKS 6	01 (cell) 7853	VICHITA Commission.
Plugging Contractor: The Rosel Compa	to be in charge of plugging operations any ALLIED CEMENT/ Company Name)	Phone: (6 City / State:	k Renick (20) 2 INGAL	260 - 73 LSKS 6	01 (cell) 7853	VICHITA Commission.
List Name of Company Representative authorized Address: 10502 6 RD Plugging Contractor: The Rosel Company (C) Address: 6/2 N302 S CLAY AVE LIBE Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?):	to be in charge of plugging operations any ALLIED CEMEINT Company Name) RAL, KS MEDICINE LOS6 3-15-2007	Phone: (6 City / State: KCC License	k Renick (20) 2 INGAL	260 - 73 LSKS 6	01 (cell) 7853	VICHITA Commission.
Address: 6/2 Name of Company Representative authorized 10502 6 RD The Resel Company (C) Address: 6/2 Name of Company Representative authorized	to be in charge of plugging operations any ALLIED CEMENT Company Name) RAL, KS MEDIC INE LOS6 3-15-2007 KS	Phone: (6 City / State: KCC License	k Renick (20) 2 INGAL	260 - 73 LSKS 6	01 (cell) 7853	VICHITA Commission.

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet. Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

American Warrior, Inc. Renick Energy PO Box 399 10502 6 Rd

February 28, 2007

Ingalls, KS 67853 Garden City, KS 67846

Re: RENICK #3

API 15-069-20111-00-01

SWNWSWSE 22-25S-30W, 700 FSL 2570 FEL

GRAY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Sincerely

Barry Metz

Deputy Director

District: #1 210 E Frontview, Suite A Dodge City, KS 67801 (620) 225-8888